



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17532/2022 & CM APPL. 55957/2022**

SMT NISHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit, Advocate.
(M): 9810993368
Email: bani.dikshit@gmail.com

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing counsel,
DDA with Mr. Nihal Singh, Advocate
and Mr. Rahul, Legal Assistant.
for respondent/DDA.
(M): 8920345880
9350023553
Email: sanjayklaw@yahoo.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
15.02.2024

%

1. List on 24th July, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/kr