



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17532/2022**

SMT NISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit, Mr. Dhurva Vig,
Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, re-notify on
18.03.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/sp