



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010485442022
+ **W.P.(C) 17532/2022 & CM APPL. 55957/2022**
SMT NISHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Bani Dikshit Mr Uddhav Khanna
and Ms Mahima Srivastava, Advs

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Sanjay Vashishtha, Mr Siddhartha
Goswami, Mr Aditya Sachdeva and Ms Jasmine
Mangat, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

1. The case file of PPA No. 1166/2016 titled ***Ms. Nisha v. Delhi Development Authority Estate Officer*** decided on 06.04.2019 is relevant to see the case of the DDA before the Estate Officer. Let the same be requisitioned from the District Court, South-East District, Saket Court, New Delhi, and annexed with the present writ petition after digitization.
2. Once the file is digitized, the counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to take updated digitized copies of the same.
3. The respondent/DDA may also file additional documents before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.11.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/NR